RESOLUTION NO. 2022-74 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH BROWN AND CALDWELL, 

INC. FOR THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE DOLLARS ($3,698,139.00) 

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), previously awarded a contract 

(“Contract”) to Brown and Caldwell, Inc. (“B&C”) for the design of the water treatment plant, 

Project No. 19-0000020 (the “Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council expressed a desire to design a new water treatment plant